Maine law.
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674 DIVIDING STATE INTO SENATORIAL DISTRICTS 

CHAP. 117 

Chapter 115 

RESOL VE, for the Purchase of One Hundred Copies of "Sesquicentennial 
History of Greene." 

"Sesquicentennial History of Greene"; purchase of. Resolved: That the 
state purchase roo copies of the book entitled "Sesquicentennial History of 
Greene" written by W. L. Mower, at $5 per copy, said books to be ex
changed or distributed at the discretion of the state librarian; and that 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated for this purpose the sum of $500. 

Approved April 11, 1941 

Chapter 116 

RESOL VE, to Repeal a Resolve Providing for a State Pension for Eliza
beth McNaughton of Bangor. 

Resolves, 1939, c. 77, repealed in part. Resolved: That that part of 
chapter 77 of the resolves of 1939 which provides for a state pension for 
Elizabeth McNaughton, of Bangor, be, and hereby is, repealed. 

Approved April 11, 1941 

Chapter 117 

RESOL VE, Dividing the State into Senatorial Districts. 

Apportionment of senatorial districts. Resolved: That for the 9Ist 
legislature and the succeeding legislatures to and including that of the year 
1951, the state be, and hereby is, divided into 16 districts for the choice of 
senators, and each district shall be entitled to elect the number of senators 
herein provided, in the manner prescribed by the constitution. 

The County of York shall form the 1st district, and be entitled to elect 
3 senators. 

The County of Cumberland shall form the 2nd district, and be entitled 
to elect 4 senators. 

The County of Oxford shall form the 3rd district, and be entitled to 
elect 2 senators. . 
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